# San Francisco Unicorns

104 1st St Los Altos, CA 94022



**Royal Giveaway Terms and Conditions** 

## 1. Defined Terms

For the purposes of these terms and conditions, "the Promoter" refers to San Francisco Unicorns whose Instagram handle is @sfounicorns. The "First Prize" refers to one (1) San Francisco Unicorns Jersey, one (1) SFU Kit bag, one (1) SFU hat, and one (1) Year's supply of Royal Authentic Basmati rice, awarded as three (3) 20-pound bags.

#### 2. Acceptance of Terms

By entering the competition, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions and, if you win, the Promoter's ticket <u>terms and conditions</u>. All entries will be submitted on-site at the San Francisco Unicorns Family Day presented by Royal.

## 3. Eligibility

The Promoter's competition is open to all ages that attend the San Francisco Unicorns Family Day presented by Royal.

#### 4. Entry Requirements

No purchase necessary. Winners will not be required to pay to enter the competition. Only one (1) entry per person per competition will be accepted.

#### 5. Selection and Notification of Winners

The Prizes will be awarded to randomly selected raffle winner at the San Francisco Unicorns Family Day presented by Royal. If a winner does not respond, the Promoter has the right to inform another entrant (randomly selected) that they have won and repeat the process until the prize has been accepted.

#### 6. Prize Conditions

Prizes are non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable. No cash alternative is available. Where a Prize becomes unavailable for any reason, the promoter reserves the right to substitute that prize for a prize of equal or higher value.

## 7. Liability and Indemnity

To the extent permitted by applicable law, the Promoter's liability under or in connection with the competition or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the Prize in question.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, the Promoter shall not be liable under or in connection with these terms and conditions, the competition or any Prize for any indirect, special or consequential cost, expense, loss or damage suffered by a participant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the participant and the promoter and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.

## 8. Data and Publicity

The name, address, email address and phone number of the winner must be provided to The Promoter and/or LT Foods Americas, Inc ("Royal") if requested and will be shared to enable fulfilment of the Prize. The winners' names and social media usernames may be posted on the social media profiles of The Promoter and/or Royal after the winner has been selected. A photo of the final winner of the "First Prize" may have their photo posted on the social media profiles of the Promoter and/or Royal. By entering into the competition, you agree that the Promoter and Royal may use such images and personal information as contemplated in these terms and conditions and pursuant to the Promoter's privacy policy and Royal's privacy policy.

## 9. General Conditions

In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond the Promoter's reasonable control, the Promoter reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice. The Promoter's decision is final. No correspondence will be entered into.

## 10. Governing Law

These terms and conditions will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction where the Promoter is based.